Rider

Steven Kane
Matthew Smith
Paul Thatcher
Nik Allen

Cris Coxon
Howard Bayley
Jack Smith

Ian Cheesman
Stuart Bettis
Tony Reeves
Robin Johnson
John Marinko
Mark Smith
Kevin Plummer
Joe Benians
Anouska Greenaway
James Stone
Adrian Blacker
Tom Houghton
Spencer Kirkham
Simon McNamara
Howard Shaw
Chris Parker
Clive Jackson
David Shepherd
Mike Boyce
Adam Rogers
Martin Gibbs
Duncan Fuller
Donald Parker
Paul Fletcher
Peter Baker
Roland Kitson
John McGrath
David Clark
Lewis Reeves
Mark Emsley
James Ryan
Chris Lord
Nolan Heather

Club

Team TMC

Team TMC

Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

Brighton Mitre CC
Blazing Saddles
Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
GS Stella

Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers
Team TMC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)
Team TMC

Worthing Excelsior CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
trainSharp

Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Central Sussex CC
...a3crg

...a3crg

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Team TMC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
trainSharp

Lewes Wanderers CC
Horsham Cycling
Worthing Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Horsham Cycling
Team TMC

Team TMC

Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC

Sussex
CA 10

01/05
23
25
17
21
24
22

7

27

9

30

16

20

29

19
13
18

10

Sussex
CA 25

02/05
27
28
15
25
23
26

25

30

17

10

19
13

29

22

21

11

SCA Individual Points Competition 2021

Sussex CA
15

12/06
30
29
16
24
28
25
19
15
26

23

22

18

21

20

17

Sussex
CA 50
(BBAR)

27/06
30
29
19

27
28

24
23
11
16
26
14
18

25
22

10

21

20
13

Southern

Counties
CuU 100

(BBAR)

18/07
30

29

26
28

27

Sussex
CA

(Centenar Sussex
y 10) CA 30

24/07 25/07
28 28
30
26 23
26
29
27
24
22
18 16
23 19
30
29
17
20
21
16 15
19
22
24
18
27
25

East

Sussex
CA 100
(BBAR)

08/08

28

22

26

25

24

Sussex
CA 10

28/08
29

28

25

24

24
16

30

15
27
20

26

22

Sussex
CA 25
(BBAR)

30/08
28
30
26
27
24
19
16

12

25

21

30

23

11
18

14

17

Sussex
CA Hill
Climb

02/10

27
11
20

29
13

22

28

21

14

Sussex
CA
(Hardri
ders)
(BBAR)

17/10
30

26
27
29
28
19
24

23

21

Total Points Rank

283
198
184
170
158
152
149
148
107
106
88
94
90
82
82
82
76
68
61
60
60
58
53
51
50
48
47
45
45
45
a4
42
41
41
41
40
39
39
39
38
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Rider

Erica Martin
Colin Toppin
Anita Turner
Richard Cartland
Mike Marchant
Tracey Williams
Sally Turner

Ed Jarman
Nathan Russell
Theo Tadros
Brett Davis
Kevin Nelson
Gavin Richards
Stuart Payne
Robb Cunningham
Nick Dwyer

Alan Robinson
Nick Sturman
Jonathan Baker
Dave Brothers
Roger Smith
John McDonald
Michael Sleeman
Luke Burgess
Georgie Little
Roger Hutchings
Pete Morris
Patrick Brown
John Tindell
Clinton More
Brown Storie
Norman Blissett
Liz Halliday

Kate Parrish
Olivia Webb
Simon Craig-McFeely
Peter Levenspiel
Michael Renardson
Andrew Lock
Martin Booker

Club

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Southdown Velo
Brighton Excelsior CC
trainSharp

Brighton Excelsior CC
trainSharp

trainSharp

trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers
Lewes Wanderers CC
Central Sussex CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Central Sussex CC
Team TMC

VTTA (Surrey/ Sussex)

HuntBikeWheels.com
Team TMC

trainSharp

Horsham Cycling
Horsham Cycling
HuntBikeWheels.com
Lewes Wanderers CC
Team TMC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

GS Stella

trainSharp

Sussex Nomads CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

Sussex Nomads CC
trainSharp

Worthing Excelsior CC

South Downs Bikes / Casco Pet

Sussex  Sussex
CA 10 CA 25

01/05 02/05

5 13
4
14 18
16
28
26
6 14
20
15
6

Sussex CA

15

12/06

27

11

Southern
Sussex  Counties
CA 50 CuU 100
(BBAR)  (BBAR)

27/06 18/07

17
12

15

Sussex
CA
(Centenar Sussex
y 10) CA 30
24/07 25/07
20
21
17
25

SCA Individual Points Competition 2021

East

Sussex
CA 100
(BBAR)

08/08

23

30
29

27

Sussex
CA 10

28/08
17

21
18

19

14

13

Sussex
CA 25
(BBAR)

30/08

10

15

13

22

20

Sussex
CA Hill
Climb

02/10

30

26

25
24

23

19

18

17
16

15

Sussex
CA
(Hardri
ders)
(BBAR)

17/10

25

22
20

Total Points Rank

37
35
35
34
B8
32
32
31
30
29
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
24
24
23
22
22
20
20
20
20
19
19
18
18
17
16
15
15
15
15
14

41
42
a2
a4
45
46
46
48
49
50
51
52
52
54
54
54
54
58
58
58
61
61
63
64
64
66
66
66
66
70
70
72
72
74
75
76
76
76
76
80


http://HuntBikeWheels.com
http://HuntBikeWheels.com
http://HuntBikeWheels.com
http://HuntBikeWheels.com

Rider

Carl Richardson
Steven Woodbridge
Martin Tickner
David Clements
Peter Kilby
Nigel Langridge
Simon Church
Ray Watson
Sam Dix
Graham Rees
David Manders
Ken Rayson
Ashley Baker
Andy Cox

Tina Lohr

Mark Frost
Darren Rawlings
Darren Haynes
Rachel Carless
Ben Cumpstone
Alan Redman
Trevor Leeding
Paul Townsley
Lloyd Costello
Stu Nisbett
Elizabeth Taylor
Andy Tedd

Club

trainSharp

GS Stella

Horsham Cycling
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Lewes Wanderers CC
Crawley Wheelers
trainSharp

Horsham Cycling
trainSharp

Sussex Nomads CC
Horsham Cycling
...a3crg

Lewes Wanderers CC
trainSharp

Horsham Cycling
Lewes Wanderers CC
Team TMC

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
Team TMC

Brighton Mitre CC
Crawley Wheelers
Sussex Nomads CC
Team TMC

SCA Individual Points Competition 2021

Southern
Sussex  Counties
Sussex Sussex Sussex CA CA50 CU 100

CA10 CA25 15 (BBAR)  (BBAR)
01/05  02/05 12/06 27/06 18/07
14

1 12
13
13
3 9
11
10
9
8
7
5
4
3
2

Sussex
CA

(Centenar Sussex
y 10) CA 30

24/07 25/07

East
Sussex Sussex
CA 100 Sussex CA 25
(BBAR) CA 10 (BBAR)

08/08 28/08 30/08

11

10

Sussex
CA Hill
Climb

02/10

12

10

Sussex
CA
(Hardri
ders)
(BBAR)

17/10

Total Points Rank

14
13
13
13
12
12
11
11
10
10

fury
o

H NN W WS U O NN 00w v o

80
82
82
82
85
85
87
87
89
89
89
92
92
92
95
95
97
97
99
100
100
102
103
103
105
105
107



Rider

Anouska Greenaway
Tracey Williams
Erica Martin
Sally Turner
Rachel Carless
Anita Turner

Liz Halliday

Kate Parrish
Olivia Webb
Karen McGrath
Georgie Little
Tina Lohr
Victoria Miller
Katie Simmonds
Erin Kamp
Elizabeth Taylor
Clare Johnson
Virginia Ponsford
Eleanor Chaplin

Club
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Excelsior CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC

trainSharp
Brighton Mitre CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Sussex Nomads CC
Lewes Wanderers CC

Eastbourne Rovers CC

Worthing Excelsior CC
HuntBikeWheels.com
Horsham Cycling
Brighton Mitre CC
Horsham Cycling
Brighton Mitre CC
Sussex Nomads CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Mitre CC

SCA Women Individual Points Competition 2021

Sussex
Southern  Sussex East CA
Sussex  Counties CA Sussex Sussex  Sussex (Hardrid
Sussex CA  Sussex Sussex CA  CA 50 CU 100 (Centenar Sussex CA 100  Sussex CA25 CAHill ers)
10 CA 25 15 (BBAR) (BBAR) y 10) CA 30 (BBAR) CA 10 (BBAR)  Climb (BBAR)
01/05 02/05 12/06 27/06 18/07 24/07 25/07 08/08 28/08 30/08 02/10 17/10
9 9 10 10 10 10
8 8 10 10 10
4 10
10 10
6 7 7
9 10
8 6
10
9
9
9
8
7
6
5
5
3
2

Total Points Rank

58
46
23
20
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Club

Team TMC

Brighton Mitre CC
Worthing Excelsior CC
HuntBikeWheels.com

Lewes Wanderers CC
Brighton Excelsior CC
GS Stella

trainSharp

Crawley Wheelers
Eastbourne Rovers CC
...a3crg

Horsham Cycling
Central Sussex CC
Sussex Nomads CC

SCA Team Points Competition 2021

Team of Three Riders

Steven Kane (283), Matthew Smith (198), Nik Allen (170)

Paul Thatcher (184), Cris Coxon (158), Jack Smith (149)

Ian Cheesman (148), Spencer Kirkham (60), John McGrath (41)
Stuart Bettis (107), Simon McNamara (60), Richard Cartland (34)
Joe Benians (82), Duncan Fuller (45), Peter Baker (42)

James Stone (76), Chris Lord (39), Tracey Williams (32)

Tony Reeves (106), Brown Storie (19), Steven Woodbridge (13)
Howard Shaw (58), Paul Fletcher (44), Sally Turner (32)

Mark Smith (90), Kevin Nelson (27), Nigel Langridge (12)

Adam Rogers (47), David Clark (41), Erica Martin (37)

David Shepherd (50), Mike Boyce (48), Simon Craig-McFeely (15)
Roland Kitson (41), Lewis Reeves (40), Michael Sleeman (23)
Clive Jackson (51), Stuart Payne (26), Alan Robinson (26)

Liz Halliday (18), Peter Levenspiel (15), Graham Rees (10)

Total Points
651
491
249
201
169
147
138
134
129
125
113
104
103
43

Team Rank
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Short BAR

Rider

Matthew Smith
Steven Kane
Cris Coxon
Howard Bayley
Nik Allen

Rider

Nik Allen

Cris Coxon
Howard Bayley
Paul Thatcher

Club

Team TMC

Team TMC
Brighton Mitre CC
Blazing Saddles
Team TMC

Club

Team TMC
Brighton Mitre CC
Blazing Saddles
Brighton Mitre CC

Spencer Kirkhan Worthing Excelsior CC

Middle BAR

Rider

Matthew Smith
Steven Kane
Cris Coxon
Howard Bayley
Tom Houghton

Rider

Howard Bayley
Cris Coxon
Kevin Plummer
Paul Thatcher
Tom Houghton

Club

Team TMC

Team TMC
Brighton Mitre CC
Blazing Saddles
Team TMC

Club

Blazing Saddles
Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC
Brighton Mitre CC
Team TMC

Overall

10 25
0:20:59 0:52:34
0:21:27  0:54:03
0:21:14  0:55:15
0:21:28  0:54:47
0:21:29  0:55:10

Veterans

10 25
0:05:17  0:12:33
0:05:09  0:11:29
0:05:04 0:12:20
0:05:17  0:10:22
0:03:48  0:08:50

Overall

10 25
0:20:59 0:52:34
0:21:27  0:54:03
0:21:14  0:55:15
0:21:28  0:54:47
0:21:34  0:57:58

Veterans

10 25
0:05:04 0:12:20
0:05:09 0:11:29
0:04:52  0:10:33
0:05:17  0:10:22
0:05:12  0:09:45

30
1:03:07
1:04:55
1:04:28
1:05:45
1:05:58

30
0:15:53
0:15:55
0:15:06
0:12:33
0:09:33

50
1:50:15
1:49:57
1:52:05
1:51:59
2:02:57

50
0:24:56
0:24:01
0:24:52
0:18:07
0:15:16

Av mph
28.549
27.817
27.776
27.569
27.468

Plus
0:33:43
0:32:33
0:32:30
0:28:12
0:22:11

Av mph
28.113
27.670
27.391
27.374
26.033

Plus
0:42:20
0:40:39
0:40:17
0:33:46
0:30:13

Rank

a b WON

Rank

a b~ W N =

Rank

a b WON

Rank

a b WON

SCA BAR 2021

Women
Rider Club 10 25
Anouska Greenaway Brighton Mitre CC 0:25:00 1:04:50
Team
Team of Three Riders
Matthew Smith Steven Kane Nik Allen
Cris Coxon Paul Thatcher John Marinko
Women
Rider Club 10 25
Anouska Greenaway Brighton Mitre CC 0:25:00 1:04:50
Team

Team of Three Riders

Matthew Smith Steven Kane Tom Houghton
Cris Coxon Paul Thatcher nouska Greenawe
Colin Toppin lan Cheesman Andrew Lock

30
1:18:49

Club
Team TMC
ghton Mitre C

50
2:15:34

Club

Team TMC
ghton Mitre C
hing Excelsic

Av mph
23.32

Av mph
27.945
25.65

Av mph
23.09

Av mph
27.272
25.309
24.032

Rank

Rank

Rank

Rank

3



Long BAR

Rider Club

Team TMC

Brighton Mitre CC
Brighton Excelsior CC

Steven Kane
Paul Thatcher
James Stone
Anouska Greena Brighton Mitre CC

Rider Club
Paul Thatcher  Brighton Mitre CC
James Stone Brighton Excelsior CC

Overall

25 50
0:54:03  1:49:57
0:59:17  2:04:49
1:01:21 2:06:52
1:04:50 2:15:34

Veterans

25 50
0:10:22  0:18:07
0:07:02 0:12:46

100
3:44:48
4:17:49
4:22:13
4:39:24

100
0:40:58
0:29:02

Av mph
27.243
24.203
23.660
22.247

Plus
1:09:27
0:48:50

Rank

A WON -

Rank

Rider Club
Anouska Greenaway Brighton Mitre CC

Team of Three Riders
No qualifers

Women
25 50 100
1:04:50 2:15:34 4:39:24
Team
Club

Av mph
22.25

Av mph

Rank

Rank



